

Grapevine Elks Scholarship Information

Grapevine Elks Lodge #2483 Attn: Scholarship Committee P.O. Box 1923 Grapevine, TX 76099



REQUIREMENTS IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR GRAPEVINE ELKS LODGE SCHOLARSHIP

- ✓ Applicants must be a <u>child or grandchild of an Elk</u> (who has been a Grapevine Elks #2483 member for 3 or more years as of July 1st, 2024; *initiated into BPOE #2483 on or before July 1st, 2021*)
- ✓ Applicants must be a high school senior, a high school graduate/GED, or currently attending an institution of higher learning
- ✓ Applicants must be enrolled and accepted to an accredited college, university, vocational/technical or trade school as a full-time student or equivalent
- ✓ Applicants must have a minimum GPA of 2.0
- ✓ Applicants must be of good moral character

REQUIREMENTS IN ORDER TO APPLY FOR GRAPEVINE ELKS LODGE SCHOLARSHIP

- ✓ Complete application and provide certified transcripts and required information
- ✓ Send application by US Mail to Lodge Post Office Box (PO Box 1923, Grapevine TX 76099)
 must be POSTMARKED by July 1, 2024

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- ✓ Applicant should have participated in charitable or volunteer work
- Scholarship awards are sent directly to an educational institution for tuition, books, fees or housing only
- ✓ Student enrollment number and educational institution contact information is required
- ✓ Successful applicants may reapply while continuing their education (maximum of 4 years / 8 semesters)

CONTACT INFORMATION

- ✓ Mailing Address: Grapevine Elks Lodge; PO Box 1923; Grapevine, TX 76099
- ✓ Scholarship Committee Chair: Nicole Knight, nic.knight@yahoo.com, 817-269-5569